
NCAA Water Polo Boxscore (Final)

St. Francis (PA) 12 vs. Siena 9 (March 10, 2023 at San Diego, CA)

St. Francis (PA) vs. Siena

Date: Mar 10, 2023 - 4:00 PM PST

Location: Aztec Aquaplex (San Diego, CA)

Weather: 58° with light rain

TEAM 1 2 3 4 TOT

St. Francis (PA) Red Flash 3 4 3 2 12

Siena Saints 2 1 2 4 9

TEAM SUMMARY GAME SUMMARY
SFU CATEGORY SC

12 GOALS 9

22 SHOTS 22

.545 SHOT PCT. .409

8 EXCLUSIONS 13

2-12 POWERPLAY 2-6

.167 PP PCT. .333

2 PENALTY FOULS 1

1-1 PENALTY SHOTS 2-2

0 YELLOW CARDS 1

0 YELLOW-RED CARDS 0

0 RED CARDS 0

SFU W PERIOD W SC

7 1 ✓ 12

21 2 ✓ 14

14 ✓ 3 14

✓ 4

EVENT LOG

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

1 6:26 SC 5 Parker Thomas G 0-1

1 5:02 SC 12 Audrey Lacey E

1 4:20 SFU 7 Abigail Carter E

1 3:39 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 1-1

1 3:17 SC 8 Lily Graham E

1 3:16 SFU TO

1 2:26 SC 6 Sydney Jones E

1 1:31 SC 5 Parker Thomas E

1 0:30 SFU 9 Addison Williams G 2-1

1 0:19 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 3-1

1 0:00 SC 1 Anna Mossakowski G 3-2

2 7:42 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer E

2 7:11 SC 9 Cece White E

2 5:53 SC 19 Sydney Arnold E

2 5:33 SFU 9 Addison Williams G-E 4-2

2 4:43 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 5-2

2 4:43 SC TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

2 4:11 SC 3 Bianca Kennerley E-P

2 4:11 SFU 9 Addison Williams G-P 6-2

2 3:14 SFU 5 Kimberly Frostad E

2 3:01 SC 6 Sydney Jones G-E 6-3

2 2:37 SC 8 Lily Graham E

2 1:39 SFU 7 Abigail Carter G 7-3

2 1:22 SFU 3 Kayla Rhoades E

2 1:11 SFU TO

2 0:46 SFU 6 Haiden Lang E

3 6:05 SC 7 Catherine Morin E

3 5:55 SC 4 Grace Boeve G-E 7-4

3 3:58 SFU TO

3 3:17 SC 4 Grace Boeve G 7-5

3 2:58 SFU 8 Taylor Halbauer G 8-5

3 2:22 SC 19 Sydney Arnold E

3 1:51 SC 4 Grace Boeve E

3 1:39 SC TO

PRD TIME TEAM ## PLAYER W-D

3 1:39 SFU 5 Kimberly Frostad G-E 9-5

3 1:12 SFU 3 Kayla Rhoades E

3 0:55 SFU TO-30

3 0:34 SFU 7 Abigail Carter G 10-5

4 7:30 SFU 1A Isabel Lumley E-P

4 7:30 SC 5 Parker Thomas G-P 10-6

4 5:34 SC 6 Sydney Jones E

4 4:48 SC 12 Audrey Lacey E

4 4:01 SFU 12 Aubrey Miller E-P

4 4:01 SC 5 Parker Thomas G-P 10-7

4 3:43 SFU 14 Caylah Olay G 11-7

4 3:31 SC 4 Grace Boeve G 11-8

4 2:40 SC 4 Grace Boeve G 11-9

4 2:24 SC TO

4 2:24 SC HC Alex Williams YC

4 1:44 SFU 11 Emese Szucs G 12-9

1 Grace Raquel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1A Isabel Lumley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2 Emma Allamain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Kayla Rhoades 1 0 0 0 2 0 1

4 Maysen Seile 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

5 Kimberly Frostad 1 1 0 1 1 1 0

6 Haiden Lang 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

7 Abigail Carter 4 2 0 2 1 0 0

8 Taylor Halbauer 6 4 0 4 1 0 0

9 Addison Williams 3 3 0 3 0 0 0

10 Lexanny Gonzalez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Emese Szucs 2 1 1 2 0 0 0

12 Aubrey Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Novalee Roberto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Caylah Olay 4 1 0 1 0 1 0

15 Tori Navarro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ella Brophy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Julia Bradfors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Alexis Stewart 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Sarah Hartwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

## ST. FRANCIS (PA) SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1A Isabel Lumley 32:00 9 3 .250 0 0

## ST. FRANCIS (PA) MIN GA SV SV% A STL

2 Mackenzie Russell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Bianca Kennerley 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Grace Boeve 6 4 0 4 1 0 0

5 Parker Thomas 4 3 0 3 1 1 0

6 Sydney Jones 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

7 Catherine Morin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Lily Graham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

9 Cece White 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

10 Bianca Prinsloo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Samantha Varrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Audrey Lacey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

13 Finn Magill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Stella Chopskie 7 0 0 0 0 1 1

19 Sydney Arnold 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

1 Anna Mossakowski 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

## SIENA SH G A PTS EX DEX STL

1 Anna Mossakowski 32:00 12 6 .333 0 0

## SIENA MIN GA SV SV% A STL



Timeouts: SFU - TO - 3:16/1; SC - TO - 4:43/2; SFU - TO - 1:11/2; SFU - TO - 3:58/3; SC - TO - 1:39/3; SFU - TO-30 - 0:55/3; SC - TO - 2:24/4

Cards: SC HC Alex Williams - YC - 2:24/4

Win: Loss:


